
▪ Hotelaria nacional (diária média) | Hospitality domestic (ATP) 

- 6,7%

VARIAÇÃO 2016/2017

INDEPENDENTES

ACCOR

OUTRAS REDES

ATLANTICA

BLUE TREE

BHG/SOLARE

BROKERS

INTERCITY

MELIÁ

WINDSOR

BOURBON

TRANSAMERICA

TOTAL

176 

224 

226 

237 

225 

260 

213 

201 

423 

363 

298 

279 

208 


